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HR 508
Bring the Troops Home and Iraq Sovereignty Restoration Act of 2007

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 17, 2007
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11228)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11228)  (Oct 3, 2007) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/508 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jan 17, 2007

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-7] D · IN Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jan 18, 2007

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jan 22, 2007

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jan 24, 2007

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jan 24, 2007

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jan 30, 2007

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jan 31, 2007

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Feb 5, 2007

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 5, 2007

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 5, 2007

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 5, 2007

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 8, 2007

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Feb 12, 2007

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 16, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Feb 16, 2007

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 27, 2007

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Feb 27, 2007

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 1, 2007

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 5, 2007

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 24, 2007

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 8, 2007

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jul 11, 2007

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred To Jan 17, 2007

Foreign Affairs Committee House Hearings By (full committee) Mar 20, 2007

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Feb 2, 2007

Rules Committee House Referred To Jan 17, 2007

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 2, 2007

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Jan 17, 2007) 

Bring the Troops Home and Iraq Sovereignty Restoration Act of 2007 - Declares that it is U.S. policy to: (1) end the

occupation of Iraq; (2) accelerate the training and equipping of Iraq's military and security forces; (3) pursue security and

stability in Iraq through diplomacy; (4) help preserve the territorial integrity of Iraq as a nation state; (5) account for any

missing U.S. Armed Forces personnel or U.S. citizens in Iraq; and (6) turn over internal security activities and military

operations in Iraq to the elected government of Iraq within six months.

Repeals the Authorization for Use of Military Force Against Iraq Resolution of 2002.

Requires the withdrawal from Iraq of all U.S. Armed Forces and contractor security forces within six months.

Prohibits, with exceptions, fund use to continue deployment of U.S. Armed Forces in Iraq.

Prohibits: (1) the construction of permanent U.S. military installations in Iraq; and (2) production sharing agreements for

Iraqi petroleum resources.

Limits the total number of personnel at the U.S. embassy in Iraq.

Authorizes the President to: (1) support the deployment of international stabilization forces in Iraq; (2) provide assistance

for an Iraqi reconstruction corps, mine and ordinance clearing, cultural and historical restoration, and for an Iraqi institute

of peace; and (3) establish international funds to redevelop Iraqi civic and health institutions.

Revises authorities respecting the Special Inspector General for Iraq Reconstruction.

Provides for compensation of Iraqi noncombatant civilian casualties.

Provides funding availability for veterans health care.

Establishes the Joint Select Committee to Review the Origins and Conduct of Operation Iraqi Freedom.



Actions Timeline

Oct 3, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11228)
Oct 2, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11134)
Oct 1, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11047)
Sep 27, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H11012-11013)
Sep 26, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10936)
Sep 25, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10888)
Sep 24, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10739)
Sep 20, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10691)
Sep 17, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10410)
Sep 6, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10198-10199)
Aug 1, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR 8/2/2007 H9534-9535)
Jul 25, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H8407-8408, H8607)
Jul 11, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7633-7634)
Jul 10, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7470-7471)
Jun 22, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H7004)
Jun 18, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6632)
Jun 15, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6568)
Jun 11, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6212)
Jun 6, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6079-6080)
Jun 5, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1188)
May 23, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5689)
May 7, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4529)
May 3, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4469)
Apr 24, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4033-4034)
Apr 20, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3720)
Apr 17, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3449)
Mar 28, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3268)
Mar 26, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3059)
Mar 23, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3002)
Mar 20, 2007: Committee Hearings Held.
Mar 19, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2643-2644, H2660-2661)
Mar 14, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2544)
Mar 13, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2466)
Mar 6, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2210)
Mar 2, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 1, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2093-2094)
Feb 27, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1935)
Feb 13, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1516)
Feb 12, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1451)
Feb 7, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1309-1310)
Feb 5, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1174)
Feb 2, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration, Citizenship, Refugees, Border Security, and International
Law.
Jan 30, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1025)
Jan 29, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H964)
Jan 24, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H920-921)
Jan 18, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H734)
Jan 17, 2007: Introduced in House
Jan 17, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H634)
Jan 17, 2007: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Armed Services,



Veterans' Affairs, Rules, and the Judiciary, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case
for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jan 16, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H546)
Jan 5, 2007: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H89)
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